WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has the authority pursuant to Section 5-
103 of the Code to enact certain budgetary adjustments by Resolution; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Safety there is a need to transfer funds totaling Four Hundred Seventy Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($470,816.00) from the Dunkirk Volunteer Fire Department project 
to the Career Emergency Medical Service Apparatus Project; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Safety and the Department of Finance and Budget that funds totaling Four Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Dollars ($470,816.00) are available in the Dunkirk 
Fire Department project budget from the general fund ("paygo") revenues; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department 
of Public Safety and the Department of Finance and Budget that it desires to utilize these funds